## MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE

MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP HAS DECLARED A PROCLAMATION - LOCAL DISASTER EMERGENCY. ALL TOWNSHIP BUILDINGS TO BE CLOSED AS OF MARCH 19, 2020

The April 13, 2020 regularly scheduled meeting of the Millstone Township Environmental Commission has been <u>cancelled</u>. The next meeting of the Millstone Township Environmental Commission will take place on Monday, May 11, 2020 beginning at 7:30 p.m. at the Court Building, 215 Millstone Road, Millstone Township, NJ.

\_\_\_\_\_

Marianne Heyesey, Secretary Millstone Township Environmental Commission

03/22/2020